Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30//



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	Office Outco	GLOTT	· und	Hodelia
103329426	.T 2007	net	26	AM IO
PADEMARKS ONLY	Vino	UUI	20	MO 67

	FUXURE CENTING
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea-	se record the attached documents of the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  Yes  No
Quintel Corporation  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation- State: California  Other  Citizenship (see guidelines)  Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance / Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other	Name: Arnold Industries Inc.  Internal Address:  Street Address: c/o R Borawski 1280 Space Park Way  City: Mountain View  State: Calif  Country: USA Zip: 94043  Association Citizenship  General Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship Calif USA  Other Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Q and Design	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,139,056  Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes V No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Robert T Borawski	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:  Street Address: 1280 Space Park Way	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
City: Mountain View  State: Calif Zip: 94043  Phone Number: 650 691 6898	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Fax Number: 650 691 2068 Email Address:	Expiration Date  b. Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

## Trademark Assignment

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Quintel Corporation, owner of the trademark "Q and design" and registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office Registration No. 2,139,056, hereby assign all right, title and interest in said trademark and the good will associated therewith to Arnold Industries Inc.

Quintel Corporation (owner of trademark)

Title: Secretary

Date: October 33 2006

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

State of California }ss County of Santa Clara }

On October 23, 2006 before me, framewhile a Notary Public, personally appear Robert T. Borawski known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

Signature: Nosemary Whitaker (Seal)

POSEMARY WHITAKER
Commission # 1460928
Notary Public - California
Santa Clara County
My Comm. Expires Jan 6, 2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0452

## ROBERT T. BORAWSKI

Attorney At Law 1280 Space Park Way, Suite 104 Mountain View, CA 94043

Phone (650) 691-6898 Fax (650) 691-2068 e-mail <u>r.borawski@gte.net</u> Business & Corporate Law Domestic & International Probate/Estate Planning

October 23,2006

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re:

Filing a Trademark Assignment

Dear Director of the USPTO

I am sending you a copy of a Trademark Assignment for filing and a return self-address, stamped envelope.

Also, I am sending you check number 940 for the amount of \$40.00, for the filing fee.

Truly Yours,
Robert Benewike

Robert T. Borawski

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003418 FRAME: 0453

**RECORDED: 10/26/2006**